

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 73 of
2026**

=====

JUVENILE KISHANBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI (THAKOR) THRO
MADHUBEN DARSHILBHAI THAKOR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RAFIK LOKHANDWALA(5590) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
UTKARSH SHARMA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 13/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice, returnable on 24.02.2026. Learned APP
waives service of Notice on behalf of Respondent State.

The concerned probation officer also to place on record the
report in form 6 before this Court on or before 24.02.2026.
Direct Service is permitted.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)