

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 73 of
2026**

=====

JUVENILE KISHANBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI (THAKOR) THRO
MADHUBEN DARSHILBHAI THAKOR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RAFIK LOKHANDWALA(5590) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2
ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Arun N. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and that he shall be filing his Vakalatnama in due course. Registry to accept the same.

Stand over to **26.02.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)