

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 73 of
2026**=====
JUVENILE KISHANBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI (THAKOR) THRO
MADHUBEN DARSHILBHAI THAKORVersus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

RAFIK LOKHANDWALA(5590) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BHARGAV PANDYA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 10/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Probationer Officer's report is produced on record. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

Let copy of D.N.A. report be produced on record and further any order passed under Section 15 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 also be produced on record.

List the matter on **24.03.2026**.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj/73