

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 73 of  
2026**

=====

JUVENILE KISHANBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI (THAKOR) THRO  
MADHUBEN DARSHILBHAI THAKOR

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.NAYANKUMAR V SHUKLA(10184) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORDER**

In compliance of the order dated 10.03.2026, the DNA copy of the report is produced and that the present juvenile in conflict with law has been concluded to be the biological parent of the product of conception.

Learned APP Ms. Jyoti Bhatt by producing statement recorded of the victim has sought time.

Matter be listed on 09.04.2026.

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

PARMAR KRISH/113