

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 73 of
2026**=====
JUVENILE KISHANBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI (THAKOR) THRO
MADHUBEN DARSHILBHAI THAKORVersus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR.NAYANKUMAR V SHUKLA(10184) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 09/04/2026****ORDER**

The statement of the victim dated 22.08.2025 is on record. Further, the report of Police Sub-Inspector, Mulli Police Station reflects that the victim girl had undergone the medical termination of pregnancy and the DNA report matches and the accused is found to be the biological father.

Let learned Advocate to produce a copy of the order under Section 15 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 and the order of the Children's Court under Section 19 of the Juvenile Justice Act, 2015.

Let the matter be listed on 16.04.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)